15  smb / NAR-5610
SPECIFICATION
CPU Board - Supports Intel® LGA 775 Prescott, Cedar Mill and Value
  Cedar Mill CPU series
- Intel® 82945G chipset with 1066/800/533 MHz FSB
System Memory - Dual channel DDR2 with two 240-pin DIMM socket
- Supports DDR2 667/533, un-buffered, none ECC up to 4GB
Ethernet Port Two flexible PCI-E slots for variable Ethernet I/O

    (SFP) or copper (RJ45) interface
� One rear-accessible PCI-X expansion slot
ORDERING GUIDE
Part No. PCI-E Slot-1
module
 PCI-E Slot-2
module
PCI-E GbE  PCI32 GbE Bypass Dual
Personality
EZIO PCI-X
Slot
NAR-5610B-4243 ABN-434B ABN-432B 6 PCI-E x1 4 Yes N/A Yes 1
NAR-5610B-D243 ABN-362 ABN-432B 2 PCI-E x4 4 N/A Yes Yes 1
350W ATX PSUOne PCI-X expansion slot
smb / NAR-5610  16
1U communication appliance rack-mount server with 2 PCI-E I/O
modules and PCI-X expansion slot
NAR-5610
ABN-434B series
ABN-434B ABN-433B ABN-432B
PCI-E x1 GbE port 4 3 2
Ethernet Controller Intel® 82573L
Interface Type RJ45
Bypass Segment 2  1  1
Slot Location Slot-1  Slot-2 Slot-2
PCI-E x1 Gigabit Ethernet module with up to four GbE ports and 2 bypass segments
ABN-362
PCI-E x4 Gigabit Ethernet
module with dual-personality
feature
ABN-382ABN-372/372B
PCI-E x4 Gigabit Ethernet
module with dual GbE ports
and 1 bypass segment
(ABN-372B)
PCI-E x4 Gigabit Ethernet
module with two fiber-optical
GbE ports (SFP)
ABN-362 ABN-372 ABN-372B ABN-382
PCI-E x4 GbE port 2 2 2 2
Ethernet Controller Intel® 82571EB
Interface Type RJ45+SFP RJ45 RJ45 SFP
Bypass Segment N/A N/A  1 N/A
Slot Location Slot-1  Slot-1 Slot-1 Slot-1
ABN-434B Module
LCD Module PCI-E module (slot-1) w/
four x1 Interfaces
PCI-E module (slot-2) w/
max. three x1 Interfaces
Dual USB
RJ45
Console Optional four
32bit GbE Ports
F/D Button
Reset Button
PWR LED